Page	1	of	1
------	---	----	---

FORN F	- 08-13-200	R SHEET U.S. D	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-∪027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇	102188704		DOCKET NO. CTW-019
To the Honorable Commiss		t nease necona are attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)
Toshiyuki KANI	62/02	Name: Makita Corporat	ion
est est	DAI	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	x) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		D D
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance</li> </ol>		Addresse 11.9 Sum	ivashi aha 2 ahama
IX Assignment	Merger	Address: 11-8 Sum	iyosii-cho s chome,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken	Japan
Other	····	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	
Execution Date: <u>June 12, 20</u>	02		
4. Application number(s) or path	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	jether with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is	: <u>June 12, 2002</u>
A. Patent Application Not(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
IDA	11912		
		ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Anthony A. Laur	entano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
Internal Address: Lahive &	Cockfield, LLP	□ Enclosed	
		IX Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State S	Street	8. Deposit account number:	12-0080
01100(7,101000) <u></u>			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit account)
City: <b>Boston</b> State:	MA ZIP: 02109		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge ar the original document.	id belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a live copy of
Anthony A. Laurentano,	Reg. No. 38.220 And	hory Jamentan Auc	gust 2, 2002
Name of Person Sigr	ling	Signature	Date
T	otal number of pages including cove	er sheet attachments, and document:	2
Mail o	tocuments to be recorded wi	h required cover sheet information	to:
/	Box Assignment, Director - L	I.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, D.C. 20231	
13/2002 LINELLER 00000014 120080	10211212		
FC:581 40.00 CH			
$\backslash$			
		PA	TENT

REEL: 013168 FRAME: 0938

## ASSIGMENT

I, Toshiyuki Kani of Okazaki, Japan in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Makita Corporation, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3 cho-me, Anjo- shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Makita Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

CIRCULAR SAW WITH IMPROVED CUTTING DEPTH ADJUSTMENT described in an application

<u>X</u>executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

\_\_\_\_\_ Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_, filed on\_\_\_\_\_

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified by the Attorney Docket No. , and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such from as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said

application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Joshiguki . Hami	Eiichi Futamura	
(Signature of First Inventor)	(Signature of Witness to First Inventor)	
Toshiyuki Kani	Eiichi Futamura	
(Typed Name of First Inventor)	(Typed Name of Witness to First Inventor)	
Date: June 12, 2002	City: Anjo, Japan	